price to the acquired assets and liabilities based upon the preliminary estimate of fair values, using the assumptions set forth in the notes
to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of
the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the transaction had been completed as of the dates set forth above,
nor is it indicative of the future results or financial position of the combined company. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information also does not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating
efficiencies or cost savings that may result from the transaction or any integration costs. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma
combined statements of operations do not include certain nonrecurring charges and the related tax effects which result directly from the
transaction as described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

F-24

HERE COLLECTION LLC
UNAUDITED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2021

Here
Collection,

LLC
Series #1 Series #2 Series #3 Series #4 Series #5 Pro Forma

Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash $ - $ 715 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 715

Total current assets - 715 - - - - 715

Property, net - 301,490 806,652 669,500 840,480 841,500 3,459,622
Intangible assets, net - 4,812 3,900 4,896 4,950 18,558

Total assets $ - $302,205 $811,464 $673,400 $845,376 $846,450 $3,478,895

Liabilities and Member’s Deficit
Current liabilities:
Due to related parties - 330,970 360,915 308,965 388,655 385,713 1,775,218
Related party advances 230 $ 230

Total current liabilities 230 330,970 360,915 308,965 388,655 385,713 1,775,448

Loan payable, net 481,200 390,000 489,600 495,000 1,855,800
Total liabilities 230 330,970 842,115 698,965 878,255 880,713 3,631,248

Members’ equity:
Member Contributions $ - -

Member’s equity $ (230) $ (28,765) $ (30,651) $ (25,565) $ (32,879) $ (34,264) $ (152,354)
Total member’s equity (230) (28,765) (30,651) (25,565) (32,879) (34,264) (152,354)
Total liabilities and member’s equity $ - $302,205 $811,464 $673,400 $845,376 $846,450 $3,478,895

F-25

Copyright © 2022 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

HERE COLLECTION LLC
UNAUDITED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD FROM INCEPTION (JUNE 15 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021)

Here
Collection,

LLC
Series #1 Series #2 Series #3 Series #4 Series #5 Pro Forma

Combined

Rental Income $ - $ 15,110 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 15,110
Total Revenue 15,110 15,110

Operating Expenses:
General and administrative 230 3,188 3,418
Depreciation 4,638 11,733 9,678 12,150 12,166 50,365
HOA - 223 223
Insurance 1,020 715 645 1,965 4,344
Property taxes 1,180 3,225 1,300 3,509 2,808 12,022
Repair and maintenance 34,869 34,869
Utilities 859 859

Total operating expenses 230 43,875 15,978 11,915 16,304 16,939 101,823

Loss from operations (230) (28,765) (15,978) (11,915) (16,304) (16,939) (90,131)

Other income
Interest expense 13,470 12,675 15,912 16,088 58,145
Amortization 1,203 975 663 1,238 4,079

Total other income (expense), net - - (14,673) (13,650) (16,575) (17,325) (62,223)

Net loss $ (230) $ (28,765) $ (30,651) $ (25,565) $ (32,879) $ (34,264) $ (152,354)

F-26

NOTE 1 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The historical financial information has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are (i) directly attributable to the
transaction, (ii) transactions with supportable evidence, and (iii) with respect to the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheets and
unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results.

The balance sheet as of December 31, 2021 and statements of operations for period from inception, June 15, 2021 to December 31,
2021 of Series #1 noted above as presented in the unaudited pro forma financial statements above, represents the historical amounts of